has submitted that he has received a copy of the

compliance report prepared by the respondents, copy of

which has also been handed over by Departmental

representative today ^ which is taken on record.

Departmental representative has also handed over a cheque

for an amount of Rs.3798/- (Rupees three thousand seven

hundred and ninety eight only) which, however, learned

counsel for the petitioner^ refused to accept but later he

was prepared to accept the same»without prejudice to the

claims he i^^sfe otherwises. Copy of the same has also

f'

been annexed to the compliance affidavit-